
WEST SUFFOLK DOG TRAINING SOCIETY 

CLASS LISTS OF OPEN OBEDIENCE SHOWS
 (Held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations G

and licensed by the Kennel Club Limited)

WORLD HORSE WELFARE, HALL FARM, SNETTERTON, NORFOLK NR16 2LP 

3RD AND 4TH JUNE 2023 

SHOWS WILL OPEN AT: 8:30 a.m.

JUDGING WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m. 
except class 2 which will start after the completion of class 1 but not before 11am 
and class 9 which will start after the completion of class 7 but not before 11am 

THE SHOW WILL CLOSE HALF AN HOUR AFTER ALL JUDGING HAS BEEN 
COMPLETED

The officers and committee members of the society / or the licensee holding the 
licence are deemed responsible for organising and conducting the show safely and 
in accordance with the rules and regulations of The Kennel Club and agree to 
abide by and adopt any decision of the Board or any authority to whom the Board 
may delegate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulation G40.  In so doing 
those appointed as officers and committee members, or the licensee, accept that 
they are jointly and severally responsible for the organisation of the show and that 
this is a binding undertaking.

CHIEF STEWARD: Saturday: Sean Taylor; Sunday: Sarah Connell 

Rosettes & prize cards to 8th place for Introductory and Pre-Beginner classes, and to 
6th place in all other classes. Trophy to 1st place winners.  No prize money is on 
offer. 

If a competitor, or anyone in their household, has Covid-19 related symptoms 
or has tested positive for Covid-19 they must follow Government advice and 
should consider whether it is appropriate that they attend the event.

Progression on points. At the handler’s discretion a dog may progress up to the next class, up to and 

including into Open Class C by gaining points at each level, using the Obedience Excellent scale of 

points scheme as follows: 

10 points for first prize / 4 points for second prize / 2 points for third prize / 1 point for fourth prize

If this method of progression is selected, the handler must ensure the show secretary/chief steward 

signs the dog’s Obedience Record Book at the first show entered in the higher class. There is no time 

limit on this progression, however, once a dog or handler has progressed, they cannot return to the 

class that they had progressed from. All wins and places to fourth since 1 January 2019 can be 

included when calculating points.  Points are specific to a particular class and cannot be used against 

a lower or higher class.

Points required for progression on points are as follows:

• 10 points required for progression from Introductory
• 20 points required for progression from Pre-Beginners, Beginners and Novice
• 30 points required for progression from Class A and Class B



Saturday Judge: Nicky Cracknell 18
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 180 Mercer Miss Kim Crazy Wild Child Border Collie Dog
2 172 Marriott Mrs Pamela Jumping Jackie Vac Parson Russell Terrier Bitch
3 179 Meek Mr Andy Cassie Cashew Of Wiccaweys Working Sheepdog Bitch
4 250 Turberfield Mrs Carol Jessica Of Black Pear House Border Collie Bitch
5 254 Walker Mrs Gill Benjermyn Bouncin Wotsit Working Sheepdog Dog
6 258 Wignall Miss Lisa Messano Spectre Or Spy Golden Retriever Bitch

25 Blakesley Mrs Gillian Clifford Of Diss Border Collie Dog
36 Brereton Mrs Gill Chaos Cassie Border Collie Bitch
39 Brockie Mrs Susanna Annighean Mhath (BA1) Sprocker Bitch
47 Burwood Mrs Lynnette Bluecap's Nico Twist Of Fate German Shepherd Dog Dog
69 Cottingham Mrs Sharon (Emelye Snowdon) Chipper Schaduw Cross Breed Bitch
90 Ellis Mrs Gillian Lindcoly Wreck It Ralph Cairn Terrier Dog

116 Greenfield Mr Roger Beinhard Kobra German Shepherd Dog
151 Jones Miss Julia Sweet Like Si Si German Shepherd Bitch
181 Mercer Miss Kim Handsome Bob Border Collie Dog
218 Rose Miss Ciara The Smallest Mischief Maker Cross Breed Dog
256 Werner-Dellar Mrs Birgit Hightimbers Ticket To Rock Hovawart Dog
268 Withey Miss Helen Bizzy Doing Schieb Auf Alle Rottweiler Bitch

Running Order
Class 1 - Pre-Beginner Dog & Bitch

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m.

AmyWebster
Hervorheben



Saturday Judge: Nicky Cracknell 22
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 151 Jones Miss Julia Sweet Like Si Si German Shepherd Bitch
2 218 Rose Miss Ciara The Smallest Mischief Maker Cross Breed Dog
3 256 Werner-Dellar Mrs Birgit Hightimbers Ticket To Rock Hovawart Dog
4 69 Cottingham Mrs Sharon (Emelye Snowdon) Chipper Schaduw Cross Breed Bitch
5 116 Greenfield Mr Roger Beinhard Kobra German Shepherd Dog
6 85 Dunkerley Mrs Shirley Peranki Cot Valley Retriever (Flat Coated) Bitch

16 Beard Mrs Wendy Jacks Game On Cockerpoo Dog
68 Cottingham Mrs Sharon Chipper Bailey Border Collie X GSD Dog
84 Dunkerley Mrs Shirley Lindcoly Muffin Surprise Retriever (Flatcoated) Bitch

137 Hugo Ms Nicky Foryd Carnedd Gwenllian BELGIAN SHEPHERD - MALINOIS Bitch
154 Kelly Mrs Fiona Captain Pugwash Crossbreed Dog
167 Mann Mrs A Tollerice English Pre-B Ex Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Dog
179 Meek Mr Andy Cassie Cashew Of Wiccaweys Working Sheepdog Bitch
181 Mercer Miss Kim Handsome Bob Border Collie Dog
184 Moverley Mr Andrew Malabar Zak Boarder Collie Dog
219 Russell Miss Karen Arkens Cosmos Mudi Dog
238 Stokes Mrs Rhonda A Bear Necessity Collie/Retreiver Cross Dog
242 Suttle Mrs Alice The Perfect Pickle Cross Bitch
250 Turberfield Mrs Carol Jessica Of Black Pear House Border Collie Bitch
254 Walker Mrs Gill Benjermyn Bouncin Wotsit Working Sheepdog Dog
258 Wignall Miss Lisa Messano Spectre Or Spy Golden Retriever Bitch
268 Withey Miss Helen Bizzy Doing Schieb Auf Alle Rottweiler Bitch

Class 2 - Beginner Dog & Bitch
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS WILL START AFTER THE COMPLETION OF CLASS 1, BUT NOT BEFORE 11 A.M.



Saturday Judge: Karen Lacey 51
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 238 Stokes Mrs Rhonda A Bear Necessity Collie/Retreiver Cross Dog
2 86 Durham Mrs Pamela Majacabus Working On A Dream Border Collie Dog
3 129 Hayes-Van Hassel Mrs Hetty High Working Bc Next Of Kin Sirius Border Collie Dog
4 92 Enright Mrs Julie Brechfa Twist And Shout GSD Dog
5 105 Game Mr Joe Serenpursut Tomato Of Rethymni Golden Retriever Dog
6 110 Gebbie Mrs Caroline Verdendo Lucky Louie Boxer Dog

6 Alexander Mrs Thelma Flyn Tilemash Working Sheepdog Dog
18 Behagg Ms Julie Stormlake's Charmer GSD Dog
35 Bowman Mrs Jane Westoning Code Working Sheep Dog Dog
42 Buffey Mrs Cheryl Buffey's Chocolate Biscuit English Springer Spaniel Dog
53 Coles Mrs Wendy Janbell Love In The Dark Border Collie Dog
59 Colwood Miss Rosie Naf GSD Bitch
66 Corr Ms Jan Harco's Axi GSD Bitch
74 Daglish Mrs Hazel Grayspeed Hendricks Golden Retriever Dog
75 Darby Mrs Lynne Sarkam You Gottahavefaith Border Collie Bitch
79 De Klerk Mrs Anita The Hufflepuff Working Sheepdog Bitch
87 Durham Mrs Pamela Sparky Dancing In The Dark Working Sheep Dog Dog
97 Faulkner Mrs Patricia Casblaid Weaver Flat Coat Retriever Bitch

102 Furness Mrs Jenny Watch My Magic WS Bitch
106 Game Mr Joe Stillmoor Fire Comet Of Rethymni Border Collie Dog
119 Hall Miss Suzanne Twaithlake Pop The Prosecco Border Collie Bitch
122 Hannant Mrs Keeley Miranwiz Stand By Me Border Collie Dog
125 Harrild Mrs Denise Jockin Jack Of Valgray Working Sheepdog Dog
132 Hemsworth Mrs Sara Driftingsky Tousle Hovawart Bitch
135 Hough Mrs Suzanna Stardell Hektor CDEx Udx Border Collie Dog
139 Hunter Mrs Elizabeth Cedarose Linnet Cocker Spaniel Dog
150 Johnson Mrs Lynda Applebel Chivas Regal Golden Retriever Dog
152 Keene Mrs Tina Hessonite Secret Agent Golden Retriever Bitch
157 King Angela Sparklin Speckled Blue Zola WS Bitch
160 Ledger Mr Keith Palharvest Helter Skelter Golden Retriever Dog
168 Manning Ms Lesley Stormlake's Orka Geman Shepherd Dog
170 Marchant Mrs Elaine Westoning Moonlight Ride Working Sheep Dog Dog
171 Marriott Miss Jennifer Abi Come Here Beg Ex Border Collie Bitch
175 Mason Dawn Jotars Riley's Design Aus Shep Dog
183 Moloney Mrs Glynis Xandros Monty Is Glyns Boy Not Specified Dog
188 Nicholls Mrs Jane Manderain Starman Border Collie Dog
192 Nottingham Mrs Wendy Tollerholme Joviality Nova Scotia Duck Tollin Retriever Bitch
194 Parmiter Mrs Susan Stormlake Penny Lane GSD Bitch
196 Petchell Mrs Louise Stormlakes High Flyer German Shepherd Dog
204 Rapin Mrs Amy Lahaina Penelope Pink Lady Boxer Bitch
208 Richardson Mrs Christine Stillmoor Chase The Storm Border Collie Dog
222 Samways Mrs Sandra Zanyway The Great Gatsby Border Collie Dog
226 Sheldrake Mrs Julie Trijem Gift From Above Australian Shepherd Bitch
236 Starr Mrs Sue Castomya Radioactive Boost Border Collie Dog
241 Summerfield Mrs Roberta Awfyn Indigo Storm English Shepherd Bitch
245 Thurkettle Mrs L Lets Dance G Ret Dog
248 Trodd Mrs Ann Sallen Renscombe At Chelsasa Bearded Collie Bitch
253 Van Gils Miss Marianne Ruddleberry Copper Beech Of Wagginmutt FCR Dog
260 Williams Mrs Deborah Killiebrae Kazak Border Collie Dog
267 Winborne Miss Amanda Moonseeker Usuriously Sky German Shepherd Bitch
274 Zantboer Miss Gina Cali In For A Penny Working Sheepdog Bitch

Class 3.1 - Novice Dog & Bitch Part 1
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS  WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m



Saturday Judge: Bridgette Cameron 51
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 126 Harrild Mrs Denise Moonlite Shadow Of Valgrays Working Sheepdog Dog
2 21 Berry Mr Alex Bat Ears Chihuahua Cross Miniature Pinscher Dog
3 100 Fountain Mrs Gloria Step Up For Shantilly Working Sheepdog Bitch
4 140 Hyman Mrs Trudy Stillmoor Through The Fire Border Collie Dog
5 138 Humphreys Miss Miranda Gursten Lady Of Broadchalke Retriever Labrador Bitch
6 237 Stewart-Baldrey Miss Janet Tambuzi Out Of The Blue Border Collie Dog

9 Allebone Mrs Sylvia Somanic Pop The Cork For Chalkwell Standard Poodle Bitch
19 Benstock Mrs Sue Buddy Bug Working Sheepdog Dog
23 Berry Mr Alex Morgansr Arnold The Shark Patterdale Cross Border Collie Dog
30 Bowles Mrs Christine Hellene Wish Upon A Star BC Bitch
43 Buffey Mrs Cheryl Once U Pop U Cant Stop Golden Retriever Bitch
61 Colwood Miss Rosie Vivacious Buni Galore Belgian Malinois Bitch
62 Conlon Ms Helena Pauldens This Girl Is A Star Border Collie Bitch
63 Connell Mrs Sarah Sarian Top Notch Of Valgrays New Zealand Huntaway Dog
67 Corr Ms Jan Harco's Dali GSD Bitch
68 Cottingham Mrs Sharon Chipper Bailey Border Collie X GSD Dog
70 Cox Mr Ricky Kensteen Such Trickery German Shepherd Bitch
78 De Klerk Mrs Anita Meisiekind English Springer Spaniel Bitch
83 Dobbs Mrs Monika Vis Et Gloria Ade Finnish Lapphund Dog
94 Farrelly Mrs Linda Juwellor Regan In The Lawn Working Sheep Dog Dog
98 Fenn Mrs Jeanette Kaliazar Endeavour Border Collie Dog

103 Gage Mrs Patricia Oak Wood Moss Working Sheepdog Dog
104 Game Mr Joe Peloponnesus Sparta Of Rethymni Border Collie Dog
108 Garraway Miss Gill Malaridge Here Comes The Sun Working Sheepdog Bitch
114 Grattidge Miss Jill Xandras Finale At Bisquet Working Sheepdog Bitch
130 Hayes-Van Hassel Mrs Hetty Mind The Dog Quartz Quinn Border Collie Dog
131 Hearne & Manning Ms C & L Stormlake's Casanova Eyes German Shepherd Dog
133 Hemsworth Mrs Sara Hightimbers Travel Tickets Hovawart Bitch
134 High Mrs Susan D Stillmoor Simply Mystellan Border Collie Dog
137 Hugo Ms Nicky Foryd Carnedd Gwenllian BELGIAN SHEPHERD - MALINOIS Bitch
154 Kelly Mrs Fiona Captain Pugwash Crossbreed Dog
159 Ledger Mrs Janet Pepsanner Carn Brae Castle P-Beg Ex Golden Retriever Dog
167 Mann Mrs A Tollerice English Pre-B Ex Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Dog
173 Marsham Mrs Katrina Chelsasa Fleetwood Cross Breed Dog
174 Mason Dawn Birkcross Fire's Lad Aus Shep Dog
184 Moverley Mr Andrew Malabar Zak Boarder Collie Dog
189 Nicholls Mr Richard Tonlynor David Border Collie Dog
193 Oakey Mrs Vivian Tambuzi Who Dares Wins Border Collie Bitch
195 Parmiter Mrs Susan Stormlake's It's So Easy German Shepherd Dog
197 Plant Chris Applebel Juniper G Ret Bitch
205 Rapin Mrs Amy Louie The Dude Crossbreed Dog
209 Roberts Averil Asterlily Zeus Of Harrob NSDTR Dog
211 Robinson Mrs Sue Sheltysham Fly By Night With Alnmac Shetland Sheepdog Bitch
221 Samways Mrs Sandra Maggie Of Magical Memories Cross Bitch
233 Snowling Mrs Lynda Lyncol Shivers Border Collie Dog
240 Stone Ms Jude Longsdale Itzditz German Spitz Bitch
243 Taylor Mrs Bridget Juwellor Munch Bunch Working Sheep Dog Bitch
246 Trodd Mrs Ann Chelsasa Alistair Cross Dog
247 Trodd Mrs Ann Chelsasa Open Secret Bearded Collie Dog
261 Williams Miss Katie Catello Tika Labrador Bitch
269 Wolstenholme Miss Christine Tawnyhill Odyssey At Dekris Golden Retriever Dog

Class 3.2 - Novice Dog & Bitch Part 2
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS  WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m



Saturday Judge: Nina Whitnell 43
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 114 Grattidge Miss Jill Xandras Finale At Bisquet Working Sheepdog Bitch
2 227 Sheldrake Mrs Julie Trijem Mind Tricks AUSTRAILIAN SHEPHERD Bitch
3 196 Petchell Mrs Louise Stormlakes High Flyer German Shepherd Dog
4 236 Starr Mrs Sue Castomya Radioactive Boost Border Collie Dog
5 269 Wolstenholme Miss Christine Tawnyhill Odyssey At Dekris Golden Retriever Dog
6 62 Conlon Ms Helena Pauldens This Girl Is A Star Border Collie Bitch

3 Aldridge Mrs Janet Malaridge Dark Side Of Moon Working Sheepdog Dog
24 Berry Ms Jill Sixela Solstice Border Collie Dog
40 Brown Mrs Kerry Pepsanner The Major Golden Retriever Dog
51 Cobon Ms Dianne Country Bugg Working Sheepdog Dog
55 Collins Sarah Kurlyking Alice Du Pont Std Poodle Bitch
61 Colwood Miss Rosie Vivacious Buni Galore Belgian Malinois Bitch
64 Cook Mr Paul Gaytonwood Twice The One Golden Retriever Dog
65 Cook Mrs Victoria Lupitoonz Dance Monkey Working Sheepdog Bitch
70 Cox Mr Ricky Kensteen Such Trickery German Shepherd Bitch
78 De Klerk Mrs Anita Meisiekind English Springer Spaniel Bitch
81 Dick Mrs Clair Wywylwynd Biryani (AT3) Poodle Standard Bitch
86 Durham Mrs Pamela Majacabus Working On A Dream Border Collie Dog
87 Durham Mrs Pamela Sparky Dancing In The Dark Working Sheep Dog Dog
89 Edwardson Mr Kevin Fayken Capone Border Collie Dog
92 Enright Mrs Julie Brechfa Twist And Shout GSD Dog
96 Farris Mrs Sheila Tobermoray Heaven Sent For Flintrix Border Collie Bitch

100 Fountain Mrs Gloria Step Up For Shantilly Working Sheepdog Bitch
103 Gage Mrs Patricia Oak Wood Moss Working Sheepdog Dog
106 Game Mr Joe Stillmoor Fire Comet Of Rethymni Border Collie Dog
109 Garraway Miss Gill Raital See Me Shine Working Sheepdog Dog
126 Harrild Mrs Denise Moonlite Shadow Of Valgrays Working Sheepdog Dog
130 Hayes-Van Hassel Mrs Hetty Mind The Dog Quartz Quinn Border Collie Dog
138 Humphreys Miss Miranda Gursten Lady Of Broadchalke Retriever Labrador Bitch
139 Hunter Mrs Elizabeth Cedarose Linnet Cocker Spaniel Dog
141 Hyman Mrs Trudy They Call Him The Bandit BC Dog
152 Keene Mrs Tina Hessonite Secret Agent Golden Retriever Bitch
169 Marchant Mrs Elaine Westoning Fiesty Ziva Working Sheep Dog Bitch
173 Marsham Mrs Katrina Chelsasa Fleetwood Cross Breed Dog
182 Middlemas Mrs Lynda Sixela Flyin Comet W.S Bitch
183 Moloney Mrs Glynis Xandros Monty Is Glyns Boy Not Specified Dog
198 Platts Mrs Denise Littlethorn Leaf Rw Border Collie Bitch
208 Richardson Mrs Christine Stillmoor Chase The Storm Border Collie Dog
213 Robinson Mrs Sue Sheltysham Nut Box In Alnmac Shetland Sheepdog Dog
239 Stone Ms Jude Alpana A Sense Of Style Border Collie Bitch
259 Williams Mrs Deborah Astra Tuzik Not Specified Dog
262 Williams Mrs Pamela Catello Nessie Labrador Bitch
266 Winborne Miss Amanda Falkenwald Cinder German Shepherd Bitch

Running Order
Class 4.1 - A Dog & Bitch Part 1

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS  WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m



Saturday Judge: Sue Jaggers 43
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 119 Hall Miss Suzanne Twaithlake Pop The Prosecco Border Collie Bitch
2 194 Parmiter Mrs Susan Stormlake Penny Lane GSD Bitch
3 97 Faulkner Mrs Patricia Casblaid Weaver Flat Coat Retriever Bitch
4 274 Zantboer Miss Gina Cali In For A Penny Working Sheepdog Bitch
5 94 Farrelly Mrs Linda Juwellor Regan In The Lawn Working Sheep Dog Dog
6 75 Darby Mrs Lynne Sarkam You Gottahavefaith Border Collie Bitch

5 Aldridge Mrs Janet Tigrys Treacle Tart At Malaridge Working Sheepdog Bitch
11 Appleton Mr Ian Applebel Tomatin Golden Retriever Dog
13 Back Miss Debbie Lynzensu Hot To Trot Standard Poodle Dog
23 Berry Mr Alex Morgansr Arnold The Shark Patterdale Cross Border Collie Dog
27 Boom Mrs Ros Juwellor China Doll Working Sheep Dog Bitch
41 Buecheler Mrs Catherine Raital Perfect Storm Working Sheepdog Dog
53 Coles Mrs Wendy Janbell Love In The Dark Border Collie Dog
56 Collins Sarah Pettaperle Sapphire Std Poodle Bitch
66 Corr Ms Jan Harco's Axi GSD Bitch
83 Dobbs Mrs Monika Vis Et Gloria Ade Finnish Lapphund Dog
91 Enright Mrs Julie Brechfa Neon Moon GSD Bitch

105 Game Mr Joe Serenpursut Tomato Of Rethymni Golden Retriever Dog
107 Gardner Christine Jacko Of All Trades WS Dog
110 Gebbie Mrs Caroline Verdendo Lucky Louie Boxer Dog
122 Hannant Mrs Keeley Miranwiz Stand By Me Border Collie Dog
134 High Mrs Susan D Stillmoor Simply Mystellan Border Collie Dog
135 Hough Mrs Suzanna Stardell Hektor CDEx Udx Border Collie Dog
140 Hyman Mrs Trudy Stillmoor Through The Fire Border Collie Dog
143 Jackson Miss Lauren Moptopia's Urizon Border Collie Dog
153 Keene Mrs Tina Marshonelle Willow The Wisp Border Collie Bitch
171 Marriott Miss Jennifer Abi Come Here Beg Ex Border Collie Bitch
175 Mason Dawn Jotars Riley's Design Aus Shep Dog
186 Murphy Mrs Lorraine Jezzaddy Its A Game Change Working Shepdog Bitch
189 Nicholls Mr Richard Tonlynor David Border Collie Dog
190 Norfolk Mr Pierre Deeann No Smoke Without Fire Border Collie Bitch
197 Plant Chris Applebel Juniper G Ret Bitch
207 Restell Mrs Eileen Chocha Moose BC GSD X Dog
210 Robinson Mrs Sue Alnmac Midnight Flyer Shetland Sheepdog Dog
211 Robinson Mrs Sue Sheltysham Fly By Night With Alnmac Shetland Sheepdog Bitch
222 Samways Mrs Sandra Zanyway The Great Gatsby Border Collie Dog
234 Snowling Mrs Lynda Rosmarinus Rock Symphony Border Collie Dog
237 Stewart-Baldrey Miss Janet Tambuzi Out Of The Blue Border Collie Dog
248 Trodd Mrs Ann Sallen Renscombe At Chelsasa Bearded Collie Bitch
249 Troth Hazel Tamar Rio De Ouro G Ret Dog
255 Walsh Mrs Barbara Jan Jelly Meant To Be @ Schaisla Xbreed Dog
261 Williams Miss Katie Catello Tika Labrador Bitch
264 Williamson Malcolm & Elizabeth Tilemash Red Flye WS Dog

Running Order
Class 4.2 - A Dog & Bitch Part 2

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS  WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m



Saturday Judge: Pat Handfield 59
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 143 Jackson Miss Lauren Moptopia's Urizon Border Collie Dog
2 153 Keene Mrs Tina Marshonelle Willow The Wisp Border Collie Bitch
3 259 Williams Mrs Deborah Astra Tuzik Not Specified Dog
4 96 Farris Mrs Sheila Tobermoray Heaven Sent For Flintrix Border Collie Bitch
5 19 Benstock Mrs Sue Buddy Bug Working Sheepdog Dog
6 234 Snowling Mrs Lynda Rosmarinus Rock Symphony Border Collie Dog

2 Aldridge Mrs Janet Candlewind Cassanova At Malaridge Border Collie Dog
4 Aldridge Mrs Janet Malaridge Poachers Moon Working Sheepdog Bitch
8 Allebone Mrs Sylvia Chalkwell Worth A Shot Standard Poodle Dog

12 Appleton Mrs Julie Applebel Tamarind Golden Retriever Bitch
20 Benstock Mrs Sue Glennie Glen Working Sheepdog Dog
24 Berry Ms Jill Sixela Solstice Border Collie Dog
26 Bland Mr & Mrs Linda Apache Running Bear To Shananro Working Sheep Dog Dog
32 Bowles Mrs Christine The Oneiroi WS Bitch
33 Bowman Mrs Jane Deeann Dream On Border Collie Dog
40 Brown Mrs Kerry Pepsanner The Major Golden Retriever Dog
57 Colwood Miss Rosie Dobbys Little Helper Border Collie Dog
64 Cook Mr Paul Gaytonwood Twice The One Golden Retriever Dog
65 Cook Mrs Victoria Lupitoonz Dance Monkey Working Sheepdog Bitch
77 De Klerk Mrs Anita Ashlindt Enya Border Collie Bitch
80 Dick Mrs Clair Longwaves Spirit Of The Moon Border Collie Bitch
81 Dick Mrs Clair Wywylwynd Biryani (AT3) Poodle Standard Bitch
82 Dick Mrs Clair Wywylwynd Rana (ARI) Poodle Standard Bitch
88 Edwardson Mr Kevin Arrodare More Than Words Border Collie Dog
89 Edwardson Mr Kevin Fayken Capone Border Collie Dog
91 Enright Mrs Julie Brechfa Neon Moon GSD Bitch
99 Fillingham Mrs June Kerfcollie Bluebeard Border Collie Dog

109 Garraway Miss Gill Raital See Me Shine Working Sheepdog Dog
111 Gillett Mr Dave Little Airy Harris Cross Bitch
115 Green Mrs Jan Zanyway Huckleberry Finn Border Collie Dog
117 Hackett Mrs Janet Raintal Reflections Working Sheepdog Dog
118 Hall Mrs Kate Itsjaros Lumi Border Collie Dog
121 Hampsheir Mrs Kimberley Kilnhurst Kentish Man Miniature American Shepherd Dog
124 Harbord Mrs Virginia Tillychance Magnum Opus Border Collie Dog
136 Howse Mrs Valerie Foxtwist Touch Of Ice Border Collie Bitch
140 Hyman Mrs Trudy Stillmoor Through The Fire Border Collie Dog
155 Kendall Olivia Olivia's Crystal WS Bitch
163 Lyons Ms Gwynne Borderpops Buzz Light Paw Border Collie Dog
182 Middlemas Mrs Lynda Sixela Flyin Comet W.S Bitch
186 Murphy Mrs Lorraine Jezzaddy Its A Game Change Working Shepdog Bitch
190 Norfolk Mr Pierre Deeann No Smoke Without Fire Border Collie Bitch
192 Nottingham Mrs Wendy Tollerholme Joviality Nova Scotia Duck Tollin Retriever Bitch
198 Platts Mrs Denise Littlethorn Leaf Rw Border Collie Bitch
206 Restell Mrs Eileen Birkcross Ghost Rider Border Collie Dog
207 Restell Mrs Eileen Chocha Moose BC GSD X Dog
210 Robinson Mrs Sue Alnmac Midnight Flyer Shetland Sheepdog Dog
212 Robinson Mrs Sue Sheltysham Night Song At Alnmac Shetland Sheepdog Dog
213 Robinson Mrs Sue Sheltysham Nut Box In Alnmac Shetland Sheepdog Dog
223 Searby Mrs Sue Arya Got A Light Girl Cocker Spaniel Bitch
231 Skelly Mrs Chrissie Borderlair Ne Yo Temptation A Ex Working Sheepdog Dog
239 Stone Ms Jude Alpana A Sense Of Style Border Collie Bitch
249 Troth Hazel Tamar Rio De Ouro G Ret Dog
251 Turtill Mrs Lesley Waggerland Islay Working Sheepdog Bitch
252 Van Gils Miss Marianne Bawdenflight Farkleberry At Wagginmutt FCR Dog
255 Walsh Mrs Barbara Jan Jelly Meant To Be @ Schaisla Xbreed Dog
263 Williams Mrs Pamela Delanor Just Jammin Border Collie Dog
266 Winborne Miss Amanda Falkenwald Cinder German Shepherd Bitch
270 Woodgreaves Miss Kathy Deltamadog D'ya Wanna Bet Border Collie Bitch
275 Zantboer Miss Gina Spice It Up B Ex AW(B) Working Sheepdog Dog

Class 5 - B Dog & Bitch
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS  WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m



Saturday Judge: Jessica Lewis 46
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 88 Edwardson Mr Kevin Arrodare More Than Words Border Collie Dog
2 117 Hackett Mrs Janet Raintal Reflections Working Sheepdog Dog
3 118 Hall Mrs Kate Itsjaros Lumi Border Collie Dog
4 57 Colwood Miss Rosie Dobbys Little Helper Border Collie Dog
5 163 Lyons Ms Gwynne Borderpops Buzz Light Paw Border Collie Dog
6 252 Van Gils Miss Marianne Bawdenflight Farkleberry At Wagginmutt FCR Dog

2 Aldridge Mrs Janet Candlewind Cassanova At Malaridge Border Collie Dog
8 Allebone Mrs Sylvia Chalkwell Worth A Shot Standard Poodle Dog

10 Appleton Mr Ian Applebel Merlot Golden Retriever Dog
14 Barwick Mrs Liz Tobermoray Talk Of The Town Jw OW Border Collie Dog
20 Benstock Mrs Sue Glennie Glen Working Sheepdog Dog
26 Bland Mr & Mrs Linda Apache Running Bear To Shananro Working Sheep Dog Dog
28 Bowlas Miss Shirley Franks For The Memory Not Specified Dog
29 Bowlas Miss Shirley Red Hot Ready To Rumble BC Bitch
31 Bowles Mrs Christine Maccadale Izzy Border Collie Bitch
34 Bowman Mrs Jane Tri Again Katie Working Sheepdog Bitch
41 Buecheler Mrs Catherine Raital Perfect Storm Working Sheepdog Dog
49 Cane Mrs Valerie Deltamadog Braganza W.S. Dog
50 Cobon Ms Dianne Bordaquest Muneco De Nieve Border Collie Dog
52 Cobon Ms Dianne Ob Ch Bordaquest Rolling Thunder Border Collie Dog
54 Coles Mrs Wendy Simmovon Heaven In Entirely Border Collie Dog
60 Colwood Miss Rosie Nithelsa Kitty Giant Schnauzer Bitch
72 Cudworth Miss Rachel Janjellys Top Gun Goose Crossbreed Dog
73 Daglish Mrs Hazel Briabar Here And Now OW Golden Retriever Dog
80 Dick Mrs Clair Longwaves Spirit Of The Moon Border Collie Bitch
91 Enright Mrs Julie Brechfa Neon Moon GSD Bitch
95 Farris Mrs Sheila Jephanil Fleck Of Gold For Flintrix Border Collie Bitch
99 Fillingham Mrs June Kerfcollie Bluebeard Border Collie Dog

101 Furness Mrs Jenny Stardell Tarvos BC Dog
111 Gillett Mr Dave Little Airy Harris Cross Bitch
113 Grattidge Miss Jill Sixela Spindrift At Bisquet OW Border Collie Bitch
120 Hamilton Mrs Pauline Friendborn Fenella Golden Retriever Bitch
123 Harbord Mr & Mrs J Opuscanis Squirrel Tail Border Collie Bitch
124 Harbord Mrs Virginia Tillychance Magnum Opus Border Collie Dog
142 Innes Mrs Kim Arrodare Back To Reality Border Collie Bitch
144 Jackson Miss Lauren Wolfcast By Moonlight Border Collie Bitch
149 Johnson Mrs Caroline Raital Hazey Shade Of Winter Working Sheepdog Bitch
187 Murphy Mrs Lorraine Myzz To Hot To Trot Border Collie Bitch
191 Norfolk Mr Pierre Mikared Andoria Border Collie Bitch
206 Restell Mrs Eileen Birkcross Ghost Rider Border Collie Dog
214 Roddick Ms Jacky Tigrys Golden Starlight Working Sheepdog Dog
223 Searby Mrs Sue Arya Got A Light Girl Cocker Spaniel Bitch
228 Sheldrake Mrs Julie Westoning Major Scandal Border Collie Bitch
230 Skelly Mrs Chrissie Borderlair Chocolat Ruffle B Ex Border Collie Bitch
257 Westell Mrs Kath Seaposer Calmer Waters OW B.C. Dog
275 Zantboer Miss Gina Spice It Up B Ex AW(B) Working Sheepdog Dog

Class 6 - C Dog & Bitch
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS  WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m



Sunday Judge: Kathy Woodgreaves 19
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 147 Jinks Amanda Sparking Joy At Stangard XB Dog
2 177 Mayhew Miss Louise Princess Of Upendi We Are One Sprocker Spaniel Bitch
3 200 Poulter Mrs Alison Jump And Jive Cross Breed Dog
4 215 Rolf Ms Sophie Fressinghill Mr Yogi Bear Crossbreed Dog
5 112 Grant Janice Him So Fancy Captain Kaos WS Dog
6 166 Mala Miss Veronika True Love Cinderella Ranch Australian Cattle Dog Bitch

7 Alexander Mrs Una Chestnut Victor Cockapoo Dog
17 Beaulah-Fox Miss Rhonda Arthur Of The Valley (AY3) Springer Spaniel Dog
38 Briggs Mrs Sharon Aliola Rebel Rebel Border Collie Bitch
39 Brockie Mrs Susanna Annighean Mhath (BA1) Sprocker Bitch
45 Burnett Mrs Vicky Saint Kreal Zaarina Doberman Bitch
76 Day Mrs Karen Harpitts True Sparkle At Greatbarton Labrador Retriever Bitch

148 Jinks Amanda Stangard Well Why Not Boxer Bitch
172 Marriott Mrs Pamela Jumping Jackie Vac Parson Russell Terrier Bitch
178 Mayhew Miss Louise Smallish Zing Bear On My Way Cocker Spaniel Dog
201 Poulter Mrs Alison Principessa Tiamo WSD Bitch
216 Rolf Ms Sophie (Beatrice Rolf) Fressinghill Spitfire Working Cocker Bitch
217 Rolf Ms Sophie (Beatrice Rolf) Pippilotta Starflight Cross Bitch
232 Smith Mrs Beverly Saleehah Sarki Whippet Dog

Class 7 - Introductory
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m.



Sunday Judge: Mary Perry 27
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 7 Alexander Mrs Una Chestnut Victor Cockapoo Dog
2 17 Beaulah-Fox Miss Rhonda Arthur Of The Valley (AY3) Springer Spaniel Dog
3 232 Smith Mrs Beverly Saleehah Sarki Whippet Dog
4 172 Marriott Mrs Pamela Jumping Jackie Vac Parson Russell Terrier Bitch
5 39 Brockie Mrs Susanna Annighean Mhath (BA1) Sprocker Bitch
6 47 Burwood Mrs Lynnette Bluecap's Nico Twist Of Fate German Shepherd Dog Dog

25 Blakesley Mrs Gillian Clifford Of Diss Border Collie Dog
37 Brereton Mrs Gill Mezzscoo Chaser German Shepherd Dog Dog
36 Brereton Mrs Gill Chaos Cassie Border Collie Bitch
38 Briggs Mrs Sharon Aliola Rebel Rebel Border Collie Bitch
45 Burnett Mrs Vicky Saint Kreal Zaarina Doberman Bitch
46 Burwood Mrs Lynnette Bluecap Bank On The Nine German Shepherd Dog Bitch

112 Grant Janice Him So Fancy Captain Kaos WS Dog
116 Greenfield Mr Roger Beinhard Kobra German Shepherd Dog
166 Mala Miss Veronika True Love Cinderella Ranch Australian Cattle Dog Bitch
176 Mayes Mr David Rayburn Deep River Mayes Labrador Retreiver Dog
179 Meek Mr Andy Cassie Cashew Of Wiccaweys Working Sheepdog Bitch
180 Mercer Miss Kim Crazy Wild Child Border Collie Dog
181 Mercer Miss Kim Handsome Bob Border Collie Dog
200 Poulter Mrs Alison Jump And Jive Cross Breed Dog
201 Poulter Mrs Alison Principessa Tiamo WSD Bitch
216 Rolf Ms Sophie (Beatrice Rolf) Fressinghill Spitfire Working Cocker Bitch
250 Turberfield Mrs Carol Jessica Of Black Pear House Border Collie Bitch
254 Walker Mrs Gill Benjermyn Bouncin Wotsit Working Sheepdog Dog
258 Wignall Miss Lisa Messano Spectre Or Spy Golden Retriever Bitch
268 Withey Miss Helen Bizzy Doing Schieb Auf Alle Rottweiler Bitch
273 Wyatt Mrs Annabel Kentwone Lucky Toffee Retriever (Labrador) Dog

Class 8 - Pre-Beginner Dog & Bitch
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m.



Sunday Judge: Kathy Woodgreaves 25
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 38 Briggs Mrs Sharon Aliola Rebel Rebel Border Collie Bitch
2 45 Burnett Mrs Vicky Saint Kreal Zaarina Doberman Bitch
3 184 Moverley Mr Andrew Malabar Zak Boarder Collie Dog
4 116 Greenfield Mr Roger Beinhard Kobra German Shepherd Dog
5 179 Meek Mr Andy Cassie Cashew Of Wiccaweys Working Sheepdog Bitch
6 176 Mayes Mr David Rayburn Deep River Mayes Labrador Retreiver Dog

15 Beard Mrs Cathy Red Tean Of Pontisbright Border Collie Dog
84 Dunkerley Mrs Shirley Lindcoly Muffin Surprise Retriever (Flatcoated) Bitch
85 Dunkerley Mrs Shirley Peranki Cot Valley Retriever (Flat Coated) Bitch

137 Hugo Ms Nicky Foryd Carnedd Gwenllian BELGIAN SHEPHERD - MALINOIS Bitch
154 Kelly Mrs Fiona Captain Pugwash Crossbreed Dog
164 Maddams Ms Mandy Parklanes Echo Working Sheepdog Dog
165 Maddams Ms Mandy Seaposer Indian Ocean Border Collie Dog
167 Mann Mrs A Tollerice English Pre-B Ex Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Dog
185 Moverley Mr Andrew Mea Umbra Nell Working Sheep Dog Bitch
220 Russell Miss Karen Arkens Dolly Mixture Crossbreed Bitch
224 Sensky Mrs Pen Hawksflight Sea The Stars BSD (Terveuren) Dog
225 Sensky Mrs Pen Keep It Shush At Hawksflight BSD (Terv) Bitch
238 Stokes Mrs Rhonda A Bear Necessity Collie/Retreiver Cross Dog
242 Suttle Mrs Alice The Perfect Pickle Cross Bitch
250 Turberfield Mrs Carol Jessica Of Black Pear House Border Collie Bitch
254 Walker Mrs Gill Benjermyn Bouncin Wotsit Working Sheepdog Dog
258 Wignall Miss Lisa Messano Spectre Or Spy Golden Retriever Bitch
268 Withey Miss Helen Bizzy Doing Schieb Auf Alle Rottweiler Bitch
271 Woolsey Paula Ruby Foxy Diva (AU3) WS Bitch

Class 9 - Beginner Dog & Bitch
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS WILL START AFTER THE COMPLETION OF CLASS 9, BUT NOT BEFORE 11 A.M.



Sunday Judge: Louise Petchell 50
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 224 Sensky Mrs Pen Hawksflight Sea The Stars BSD (Terveuren) Dog
2 165 Maddams Ms Mandy Seaposer Indian Ocean Border Collie Dog
3 183 Moloney Mrs Glynis Xandros Monty Is Glyns Boy Not Specified Dog
4 134 High Mrs Susan D Stillmoor Simply Mystellan Border Collie Dog
5 137 Hugo Ms Nicky Foryd Carnedd Gwenllian BELGIAN SHEPHERD - MALINOIS Bitch
6 261 Williams Miss Katie Catello Tika Labrador Bitch

6 Alexander Mrs Thelma Flyn Tilemash Working Sheepdog Dog
9 Allebone Mrs Sylvia Somanic Pop The Cork For Chalkwell Standard Poodle Bitch

19 Benstock Mrs Sue Buddy Bug Working Sheepdog Dog
22 Berry Mr Alex Death Rode A Pale Horse Patterdale Dog
42 Buffey Mrs Cheryl Buffey's Chocolate Biscuit English Springer Spaniel Dog
58 Colwood Miss Rosie Naf GSD Bitch
67 Corr Ms Jan Harco's Dali GSD Bitch
70 Cox Mr Ricky Kensteen Such Trickery German Shepherd Bitch
79 De Klerk Mrs Anita The Hufflepuff Working Sheepdog Bitch
87 Durham Mrs Pamela Sparky Dancing In The Dark Working Sheep Dog Dog
97 Faulkner Mrs Patricia Casblaid Weaver Flat Coat Retriever Bitch

102 Furness Mrs Jenny Watch My Magic WS Bitch
105 Game Mr Joe Serenpursut Tomato Of Rethymni Golden Retriever Dog
106 Game Mr Joe Stillmoor Fire Comet Of Rethymni Border Collie Dog
110 Gebbie Mrs Caroline Verdendo Lucky Louie Boxer Dog
126 Harrild Mrs Denise Moonlite Shadow Of Valgrays Working Sheepdog Dog
128 Hayes Mrs Jean Sperogo What A Gem Border Collie Bitch
133 Hemsworth Mrs Sara Hightimbers Travel Tickets Hovawart Bitch
138 Humphreys Miss Miranda Gursten Lady Of Broadchalke Retriever Labrador Bitch
139 Hunter Mrs Elizabeth Cedarose Linnet Cocker Spaniel Dog
146 Jaggers Mrs Sue Suzie Q's Izzy Wizzy WS Bitch
156 Kerridge Mrs Ros Manderian Versace Border Collie Bitch
158 Lacey Miss Karen Celtaur Painted Lady Large Munsterlander Bitch
159 Ledger Mrs Janet Pepsanner Carn Brae Castle P-Beg Ex Golden Retriever Dog
168 Manning Ms Lesley Stormlake's Orka Geman Shepherd Dog
173 Marsham Mrs Katrina Chelsasa Fleetwood Cross Breed Dog
175 Mason Dawn Jotars Riley's Design Aus Shep Dog
188 Nicholls Mrs Jane Manderain Starman Border Collie Dog
189 Nicholls Mr Richard Tonlynor David Border Collie Dog
193 Oakey Mrs Vivian Tambuzi Who Dares Wins Border Collie Bitch
199 Pooley Mrs Vanessa Chelsasa Svitolina Crossbreed Bitch
202 Ragus Miss Samantha Kynigos Freddie Rocks You Labrador Dog
205 Rapin Mrs Amy Louie The Dude Crossbreed Dog
209 Roberts Averil Asterlily Zeus Of Harrob NSDTR Dog
221 Samways Mrs Sandra Maggie Of Magical Memories Cross Bitch
229 Sinclair Mrs Jo Hot Lazy Days Working Sheep Dog Bitch
233 Snowling Mrs Lynda Lyncol Shivers Border Collie Dog
237 Stewart-Baldrey Miss Janet Tambuzi Out Of The Blue Border Collie Dog
240 Stone Ms Jude Longsdale Itzditz German Spitz Bitch
241 Summerfield Mrs Roberta Awfyn Indigo Storm English Shepherd Bitch
245 Thurkettle Mrs L Lets Dance G Ret Dog
247 Trodd Mrs Ann Chelsasa Open Secret Bearded Collie Dog
265 Willis Mrs Jacqueline Denwyn Seren @Tystrel Border Collie Bitch
267 Winborne Miss Amanda Moonseeker Usuriously Sky German Shepherd Bitch

Class 10.1 - Novice Dog & Bitch Part 1
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS  WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m



Sunday Judge: Tina Keene 50
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 15 Beard Mrs Cathy Red Tean Of Pontisbright Border Collie Dog
2 238 Stokes Mrs Rhonda A Bear Necessity Collie/Retreiver Cross Dog
3 23 Berry Mr Alex Morgansr Arnold The Shark Patterdale Cross Border Collie Dog
4 222 Samways Mrs Sandra Zanyway The Great Gatsby Border Collie Dog
5 248 Trodd Mrs Ann Sallen Renscombe At Chelsasa Bearded Collie Bitch
6 154 Kelly Mrs Fiona Captain Pugwash Crossbreed Dog

18 Behagg Ms Julie Stormlake's Charmer GSD Dog
43 Buffey Mrs Cheryl Once U Pop U Cant Stop Golden Retriever Bitch
44 Burge Mrs Camilla Trijem Snowbell Australian Shepherd Bitch
48 Cameron Mr Bridgette Zenzaris Bluejean Baby Standard Poodle Bitch
53 Coles Mrs Wendy Janbell Love In The Dark Border Collie Dog
61 Colwood Miss Rosie Vivacious Buni Galore Belgian Malinois Bitch
62 Conlon Ms Helena Pauldens This Girl Is A Star Border Collie Bitch
66 Corr Ms Jan Harco's Axi GSD Bitch
71 Cracknell Mrs Nicola Aniwahyas Degataga GSD Dog
75 Darby Mrs Lynne Sarkam You Gottahavefaith Border Collie Bitch
78 De Klerk Mrs Anita Meisiekind English Springer Spaniel Bitch
83 Dobbs Mrs Monika Vis Et Gloria Ade Finnish Lapphund Dog
86 Durham Mrs Pamela Majacabus Working On A Dream Border Collie Dog
92 Enright Mrs Julie Brechfa Twist And Shout GSD Dog
93 Fairman Miss Wendy Cheeky Red Terra Terrier X Dog
94 Farrelly Mrs Linda Juwellor Regan In The Lawn Working Sheep Dog Dog

100 Fountain Mrs Gloria Step Up For Shantilly Working Sheepdog Bitch
103 Gage Mrs Patricia Oak Wood Moss Working Sheepdog Dog
104 Game Mr Joe Peloponnesus Sparta Of Rethymni Border Collie Dog
108 Garraway Miss Gill Malaridge Here Comes The Sun Working Sheepdog Bitch
122 Hannant Mrs Keeley Miranwiz Stand By Me Border Collie Dog
125 Harrild Mrs Denise Jockin Jack Of Valgray Working Sheepdog Dog
127 Hayes Mrs Jean Shanowl Needer Tristar Border Collie Bitch
132 Hemsworth Mrs Sara Driftingsky Tousle Hovawart Bitch
135 Hough Mrs Suzanna Stardell Hektor CDEx Udx Border Collie Dog
140 Hyman Mrs Trudy Stillmoor Through The Fire Border Collie Dog
150 Johnson Mrs Lynda Applebel Chivas Regal Golden Retriever Dog
157 King Angela Sparklin Speckled Blue Zola WS Bitch
160 Ledger Mr Keith Palharvest Helter Skelter Golden Retriever Dog
171 Marriott Miss Jennifer Abi Come Here Beg Ex Border Collie Bitch
174 Mason Dawn Birkcross Fire's Lad Aus Shep Dog
184 Moverley Mr Andrew Malabar Zak Boarder Collie Dog
192 Nottingham Mrs Wendy Tollerholme Joviality Nova Scotia Duck Tollin Retriever Bitch
197 Plant Chris Applebel Juniper G Ret Bitch
204 Rapin Mrs Amy Lahaina Penelope Pink Lady Boxer Bitch
208 Richardson Mrs Christine Stillmoor Chase The Storm Border Collie Dog
211 Robinson Mrs Sue Sheltysham Fly By Night With Alnmac Shetland Sheepdog Bitch
225 Sensky Mrs Pen Keep It Shush At Hawksflight BSD (Terv) Bitch
226 Sheldrake Mrs Julie Trijem Gift From Above Australian Shepherd Bitch
235 Solomon Ms Helen Mists Of Time O'islay Working Sheepdog Bitch
244 Taylor Mrs Bridget Juwellor Pandora Gift Working Sheep Dog Bitch
246 Trodd Mrs Ann Chelsasa Alistair Cross Dog
253 Van Gils Miss Marianne Ruddleberry Copper Beech Of Wagginmutt FCR Dog
274 Zantboer Miss Gina Cali In For A Penny Working Sheepdog Bitch

Class 10.2 - Novice Dog & Bitch Part 2
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS  WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m



Sunday Judge: Judy Harper 39
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 265 Willis Mrs Jacqueline Denwyn Seren @Tystrel Border Collie Bitch
2 175 Mason Dawn Jotars Riley's Design Aus Shep Dog
3 66 Corr Ms Jan Harco's Axi GSD Bitch
4 75 Darby Mrs Lynne Sarkam You Gottahavefaith Border Collie Bitch
5 83 Dobbs Mrs Monika Vis Et Gloria Ade Finnish Lapphund Dog
6 86 Durham Mrs Pamela Majacabus Working On A Dream Border Collie Dog

3 Aldridge Mrs Janet Malaridge Dark Side Of Moon Working Sheepdog Dog
40 Brown Mrs Kerry Pepsanner The Major Golden Retriever Dog
55 Collins Sarah Kurlyking Alice Du Pont Std Poodle Bitch
61 Colwood Miss Rosie Vivacious Buni Galore Belgian Malinois Bitch
64 Cook Mr Paul Gaytonwood Twice The One Golden Retriever Dog
87 Durham Mrs Pamela Sparky Dancing In The Dark Working Sheep Dog Dog
91 Enright Mrs Julie Brechfa Neon Moon GSD Bitch
96 Farris Mrs Sheila Tobermoray Heaven Sent For Flintrix Border Collie Bitch

100 Fountain Mrs Gloria Step Up For Shantilly Working Sheepdog Bitch
107 Gardner Christine Jacko Of All Trades WS Dog
110 Gebbie Mrs Caroline Verdendo Lucky Louie Boxer Dog
126 Harrild Mrs Denise Moonlite Shadow Of Valgrays Working Sheepdog Dog
127 Hayes Mrs Jean Shanowl Needer Tristar Border Collie Bitch
135 Hough Mrs Suzanna Stardell Hektor CDEx Udx Border Collie Dog
138 Humphreys Miss Miranda Gursten Lady Of Broadchalke Retriever Labrador Bitch
140 Hyman Mrs Trudy Stillmoor Through The Fire Border Collie Dog
145 Jaggers Mrs Sue Stardell Izar BC Dog
157 King Angela Sparklin Speckled Blue Zola WS Bitch
161 Lewis Miss Jessica Jostella Aces High GSD Dog
173 Marsham Mrs Katrina Chelsasa Fleetwood Cross Breed Dog
186 Murphy Mrs Lorraine Jezzaddy Its A Game Change Working Shepdog Bitch
190 Norfolk Mr Pierre Deeann No Smoke Without Fire Border Collie Bitch
198 Platts Mrs Denise Littlethorn Leaf Rw Border Collie Bitch
207 Restell Mrs Eileen Chocha Moose BC GSD X Dog
213 Robinson Mrs Sue Sheltysham Nut Box In Alnmac Shetland Sheepdog Dog
222 Samways Mrs Sandra Zanyway The Great Gatsby Border Collie Dog
234 Snowling Mrs Lynda Rosmarinus Rock Symphony Border Collie Dog
237 Stewart-Baldrey Miss Janet Tambuzi Out Of The Blue Border Collie Dog
239 Stone Ms Jude Alpana A Sense Of Style Border Collie Bitch
248 Trodd Mrs Ann Sallen Renscombe At Chelsasa Bearded Collie Bitch
255 Walsh Mrs Barbara Jan Jelly Meant To Be @ Schaisla Xbreed Dog
261 Williams Miss Katie Catello Tika Labrador Bitch
262 Williams Mrs Pamela Catello Nessie Labrador Bitch

Class 11.1 - A Dog & Bitch Part 1
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS  WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m



Sunday Judge: Wendy Coles 39
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 199 Pooley Mrs Vanessa Chelsasa Svitolina Crossbreed Bitch
2 235 Solomon Ms Helen Mists Of Time O'islay Working Sheepdog Bitch
3 44 Burge Mrs Camilla Trijem Snowbell Australian Shepherd Bitch
4 208 Richardson Mrs Christine Stillmoor Chase The Storm Border Collie Dog
5 5 Aldridge Mrs Janet Tigrys Treacle Tart At Malaridge Working Sheepdog Bitch
6 70 Cox Mr Ricky Kensteen Such Trickery German Shepherd Bitch

1 Abra Miss Yvonne Austmans Sirius Blue Australian Cattle Dog Bitch
11 Appleton Mr Ian Applebel Tomatin Golden Retriever Dog
13 Back Miss Debbie Lynzensu Hot To Trot Standard Poodle Dog
24 Berry Ms Jill Sixela Solstice Border Collie Dog
27 Boom Mrs Ros Juwellor China Doll Working Sheep Dog Bitch
51 Cobon Ms Dianne Country Bugg Working Sheepdog Dog
53 Coles Mrs Wendy Janbell Love In The Dark Border Collie Dog
56 Collins Sarah Pettaperle Sapphire Std Poodle Bitch
62 Conlon Ms Helena Pauldens This Girl Is A Star Border Collie Bitch
65 Cook Mrs Victoria Lupitoonz Dance Monkey Working Sheepdog Bitch
78 De Klerk Mrs Anita Meisiekind English Springer Spaniel Bitch
81 Dick Mrs Clair Wywylwynd Biryani (AT3) Poodle Standard Bitch
92 Enright Mrs Julie Brechfa Twist And Shout GSD Dog
94 Farrelly Mrs Linda Juwellor Regan In The Lawn Working Sheep Dog Dog
97 Faulkner Mrs Patricia Casblaid Weaver Flat Coat Retriever Bitch

106 Game Mr Joe Stillmoor Fire Comet Of Rethymni Border Collie Dog
109 Garraway Miss Gill Raital See Me Shine Working Sheepdog Dog
122 Hannant Mrs Keeley Miranwiz Stand By Me Border Collie Dog
128 Hayes Mrs Jean Sperogo What A Gem Border Collie Bitch
134 High Mrs Susan D Stillmoor Simply Mystellan Border Collie Dog
139 Hunter Mrs Elizabeth Cedarose Linnet Cocker Spaniel Dog
141 Hyman Mrs Trudy They Call Him The Bandit BC Dog
156 Kerridge Mrs Ros Manderian Versace Border Collie Bitch
171 Marriott Miss Jennifer Abi Come Here Beg Ex Border Collie Bitch
182 Middlemas Mrs Lynda Sixela Flyin Comet W.S Bitch
183 Moloney Mrs Glynis Xandros Monty Is Glyns Boy Not Specified Dog
197 Plant Chris Applebel Juniper G Ret Bitch
210 Robinson Mrs Sue Alnmac Midnight Flyer Shetland Sheepdog Dog
227 Sheldrake Mrs Julie Trijem Mind Tricks AUSTRAILIAN SHEPHERD Bitch
249 Troth Hazel Tamar Rio De Ouro G Ret Dog
264 Williamson Malcolm & Elizabeth Tilemash Red Flye WS Dog
266 Winborne Miss Amanda Falkenwald Cinder German Shepherd Bitch
274 Zantboer Miss Gina Cali In For A Penny Working Sheepdog Bitch

Class 11.2 - A Dog & Bitch Part 2
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS  WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m



Sunday Judge: Jane Bowman 55
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 1 Abra Miss Yvonne Austmans Sirius Blue Australian Cattle Dog Bitch
2 266 Winborne Miss Amanda Falkenwald Cinder German Shepherd Bitch
3 24 Berry Ms Jill Sixela Solstice Border Collie Dog
4 51 Cobon Ms Dianne Country Bugg Working Sheepdog Dog
5 64 Cook Mr Paul Gaytonwood Twice The One Golden Retriever Dog
6 19 Benstock Mrs Sue Buddy Bug Working Sheepdog Dog

2 Aldridge Mrs Janet Candlewind Cassanova At Malaridge Border Collie Dog
4 Aldridge Mrs Janet Malaridge Poachers Moon Working Sheepdog Bitch
8 Allebone Mrs Sylvia Chalkwell Worth A Shot Standard Poodle Dog

12 Appleton Mrs Julie Applebel Tamarind Golden Retriever Bitch
20 Benstock Mrs Sue Glennie Glen Working Sheepdog Dog
26 Bland Mr & Mrs Linda Apache Running Bear To Shananro Working Sheep Dog Dog
41 Buecheler Mrs Catherine Raital Perfect Storm Working Sheepdog Dog
57 Colwood Miss Rosie Dobbys Little Helper Border Collie Dog
65 Cook Mrs Victoria Lupitoonz Dance Monkey Working Sheepdog Bitch
77 De Klerk Mrs Anita Ashlindt Enya Border Collie Bitch
80 Dick Mrs Clair Longwaves Spirit Of The Moon Border Collie Bitch
81 Dick Mrs Clair Wywylwynd Biryani (AT3) Poodle Standard Bitch
82 Dick Mrs Clair Wywylwynd Rana (ARI) Poodle Standard Bitch
91 Enright Mrs Julie Brechfa Neon Moon GSD Bitch
96 Farris Mrs Sheila Tobermoray Heaven Sent For Flintrix Border Collie Bitch
99 Fillingham Mrs June Kerfcollie Bluebeard Border Collie Dog

105 Game Mr Joe Serenpursut Tomato Of Rethymni Golden Retriever Dog
109 Garraway Miss Gill Raital See Me Shine Working Sheepdog Dog
111 Gillett Mr Dave Little Airy Harris Cross Bitch
115 Green Mrs Jan Zanyway Huckleberry Finn Border Collie Dog
121 Hampsheir Mrs Kimberley Kilnhurst Kentish Man Miniature American Shepherd Dog
124 Harbord Mrs Virginia Tillychance Magnum Opus Border Collie Dog
126 Harrild Mrs Denise Moonlite Shadow Of Valgrays Working Sheepdog Dog
136 Howse Mrs Valerie Foxtwist Touch Of Ice Border Collie Bitch
145 Jaggers Mrs Sue Stardell Izar BC Dog
155 Kendall Olivia Olivia's Crystal WS Bitch
158 Lacey Miss Karen Celtaur Painted Lady Large Munsterlander Bitch
161 Lewis Miss Jessica Jostella Aces High GSD Dog
162 Lewis Miss Jessica Only Power De La Rouquine Belgian Shepherd Dog (Tervueren) Dog
163 Lyons Ms Gwynne Borderpops Buzz Light Paw Border Collie Dog
182 Middlemas Mrs Lynda Sixela Flyin Comet W.S Bitch
186 Murphy Mrs Lorraine Jezzaddy Its A Game Change Working Shepdog Bitch
190 Norfolk Mr Pierre Deeann No Smoke Without Fire Border Collie Bitch
192 Nottingham Mrs Wendy Tollerholme Joviality Nova Scotia Duck Tollin Retriever Bitch
198 Platts Mrs Denise Littlethorn Leaf Rw Border Collie Bitch
203 Ragus Miss Samantha Mediterranean Jet Labrador Dog
206 Restell Mrs Eileen Birkcross Ghost Rider Border Collie Dog
210 Robinson Mrs Sue Alnmac Midnight Flyer Shetland Sheepdog Dog
212 Robinson Mrs Sue Sheltysham Night Song At Alnmac Shetland Sheepdog Dog
223 Searby Mrs Sue Arya Got A Light Girl Cocker Spaniel Bitch
231 Skelly Mrs Chrissie Borderlair Ne Yo Temptation A Ex Working Sheepdog Dog
234 Snowling Mrs Lynda Rosmarinus Rock Symphony Border Collie Dog
239 Stone Ms Jude Alpana A Sense Of Style Border Collie Bitch
249 Troth Hazel Tamar Rio De Ouro G Ret Dog
252 Van Gils Miss Marianne Bawdenflight Farkleberry At Wagginmutt FCR Dog
255 Walsh Mrs Barbara Jan Jelly Meant To Be @ Schaisla Xbreed Dog
263 Williams Mrs Pamela Delanor Just Jammin Border Collie Dog
272 Wuidart Mrs Barbara Ruskath Key Image Border Collie Dog
275 Zantboer Miss Gina Spice It Up B Ex AW(B) Working Sheepdog Dog

Class 12 - B Dog & Bitch
Running Order

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS  WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m



Sunday Judge: Kamal Fernandez 34
Ring No Owner Dog KC Name Breed Gender

1 57 Colwood Miss Rosie Dobbys Little Helper Border Collie Dog
2 8 Allebone Mrs Sylvia Chalkwell Worth A Shot Standard Poodle Dog
3 272 Wuidart Mrs Barbara Ruskath Key Image Border Collie Dog
4 223 Searby Mrs Sue Arya Got A Light Girl Cocker Spaniel Bitch
5 121 Hampsheir Mrs Kimberley Kilnhurst Kentish Man Miniature American Shepherd Dog
6 26 Bland Mr & Mrs Linda Apache Running Bear To Shananro Working Sheep Dog Dog

2 Aldridge Mrs Janet Candlewind Cassanova At Malaridge Border Collie Dog
10 Appleton Mr Ian Applebel Merlot Golden Retriever Dog
14 Barwick Mrs Liz Tobermoray Talk Of The Town Jw OW Border Collie Dog
20 Benstock Mrs Sue Glennie Glen Working Sheepdog Dog
28 Bowlas Miss Shirley Franks For The Memory Not Specified Dog
29 Bowlas Miss Shirley Red Hot Ready To Rumble BC Bitch
41 Buecheler Mrs Catherine Raital Perfect Storm Working Sheepdog Dog
50 Cobon Ms Dianne Bordaquest Muneco De Nieve Border Collie Dog
53 Coles Mrs Wendy Janbell Love In The Dark Border Collie Dog
60 Colwood Miss Rosie Nithelsa Kitty Giant Schnauzer Bitch
72 Cudworth Miss Rachel Janjellys Top Gun Goose Crossbreed Dog
80 Dick Mrs Clair Longwaves Spirit Of The Moon Border Collie Bitch
91 Enright Mrs Julie Brechfa Neon Moon GSD Bitch
95 Farris Mrs Sheila Jephanil Fleck Of Gold For Flintrix Border Collie Bitch
99 Fillingham Mrs June Kerfcollie Bluebeard Border Collie Dog

101 Furness Mrs Jenny Stardell Tarvos BC Dog
120 Hamilton Mrs Pauline Friendborn Fenella Golden Retriever Bitch
123 Harbord Mr & Mrs J Opuscanis Squirrel Tail Border Collie Bitch
142 Innes Mrs Kim Arrodare Back To Reality Border Collie Bitch
149 Johnson Mrs Caroline Raital Hazey Shade Of Winter Working Sheepdog Bitch
162 Lewis Miss Jessica Only Power De La Rouquine Belgian Shepherd Dog (Tervueren) Dog
163 Lyons Ms Gwynne Borderpops Buzz Light Paw Border Collie Dog
187 Murphy Mrs Lorraine Myzz To Hot To Trot Border Collie Bitch
228 Sheldrake Mrs Julie Westoning Major Scandal Border Collie Bitch
230 Skelly Mrs Chrissie Borderlair Chocolat Ruffle B Ex Border Collie Bitch
252 Van Gils Miss Marianne Bawdenflight Farkleberry At Wagginmutt FCR Dog
257 Westell Mrs Kath Seaposer Calmer Waters OW B.C. Dog
275 Zantboer Miss Gina Spice It Up B Ex AW(B) Working Sheepdog Dog

Running Order
Class 13 - C Dog & Bitch

JUDGING IN THIS CLASS  WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m
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